Philips
Semiconductors
PCA9530
2-bit I2C LED dimmer
Preliminary data 2002 Dec 12
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary data
PCA95302-bit I2C LED dimmer

7 SDA Serial data line
8 VDD Supply voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE TOPSIDE MARK DRAWING NUMBER
8-Pin Plastic SO -40 to +85 °C PCA9530D PCA9530 SOT96-1
8-Pin Plastic TSSOP -40 to +85 °C PCA9530DP 9530 SOT505-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Semiconductors Corporation.
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary data
PCA95302-bit I2C LED dimmer
2002 Dec 12 3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
PWM0
REGISTER